NXP Confidential Proprietary        LS1028A Family          June 15, 2023 Page 1
LS1028A Family Update: June 15th, 2023
Product Summary:
The Layerscape LS1028A processors for industrial and automotive applications integrate the
high-performance Arm® Cortex®-A72 processor, Ethernet switching with TSN, Ethernet
controller and Trust Architecture with Security Engine to support converged IT and OT
networks.
Two powerful 64-bit Arm A72 cores support real-time processing for industrial control and virtual

IBIS Model Available on sharepoint
NXP Confidential Proprietary        LS1028A Family          June 15, 2023 Page 7
Part Number Decoder:
Note:
• For the LS1028A family of devices, parts marked with "H" require 0.9 V operating voltage.
• For the LS1028A family of devices, parts marked with "Y" are available with CPU speed
800MHz only.
• For the LS1028A family of devices, parts marked with "C" require 1.0 V operating voltage.
Production Part Numbers
These part numbers are orderable and shippable.
Parts  Description
LS1017ASE7HNA Layerscape 64-bit Arm Cortex-A72, Single-core, 800MHz, 0 to 105C,
Security enabled
LS1017ASE7KQA Layerscape 64-bit Arm Cortex-A72, Single-core, 1.0GHz, 0 to 105C,
Security enabled
LS1017ASE7NQA Layerscape 64-bit Arm Cortex-A72, Single-core, 1.3GHz, 0 to 105C,
Security enabled
LS1017ASE7PQA Layerscape 64-bit Arm Cortex-A72, Single-core, 1.5GHz, 0 to 105C,
Security enabled
LS1017ASN7HNA Layerscape 64-bit Arm Cortex-A72, Single-core, 800MHz, 0 to 105C,
Security disabled
Q LS 1  02 8  A  S  E  7  P  Q  A
8: GPU
Core Type: A = Arm
 Temperature Range:
  S = 0-105°C
  X = -40-105°C
  Encryption Key:
E = Export controlled crypto hardware enabled
   N = Export controlled crypto hardware disabled
7 = FCPBGA C4 Pb Free
CPU Freq:
H = 800 MHz
K = 1000 MHz
N = 1300 MHz
P = 1500 MHz
DDR Freq:
N = 1.3 GT/s
Q = 1.6GT/s
Core count:
02, 01
Product
Generation:
Layerscape
Performance
Level: 1
Revision
A =  Rev 1.0
(blank) = Qualified
P = Pre-qual
NXP Confidential Proprietary        LS1028A Family          June 15, 2023 Page 8
LS1017ASN7KQA Layerscape 64-bit Arm Cortex-A72, Single-core, 1.0GHz, 0 to 105C,